VOLUME 2 TABLE 3

HOUSEHOLDS, PERSONS AND AVERAGE SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD, BY TYPE OF POPULATION, FACILITIES, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT, ASSISTANCE AND FARMS

West Bank
Facilities, Household Average Size Persons Households
Equipment, Assistance and of Outside Refugee Camps In Refugee Total Outside Refugee Camps In Refugee Total
Farms Household |Non-refugees Refugees Camps Non-refugees Refugees Camps
TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS AND
PERSONS 5.1 453,294 63,522 58,137 603,387 89,617 11,914 11,118 119,165
FACILITIES
Toilet
Inside the building, not
5.5 170,908 32,601 20,795 235,497
shared 30,965 5,702 3,646 42,671
Inside the building, shared 4.5 17,045 2,977 2,335 24,114 3,917 606 482 5,348
Outside the buildi t 12,912
Sh‘;:; de € bullding, no 53 50,134 7,365 8,404 68,606 9,468 1,316 1,506 '
Outside the building, shared 4.5 20,840 3,559 11,671 37,483 4,870 767 2,426 8,396
No toilet 4.8 192,689 16,666 14,880 235,166 40,049 3,458 3,042 49,334
Not known 1,678 354 ** 52 ** 2,521 348 65 ** 16 ** 504
Kitchen
Not shared 5.5 201,196 36,568 29,517 279,820 36,617 6,381 5,306 50,965
Shared 4.6 9,436 1,430 * 943 * 12,587 2,071 294 * 226 * 2,764
No kitchen 4.8 239,528 24,958 27,068 305,893 50,166 5,151 5,486 64,384
Not known 3,134 566 ** 609 ** 5,087 763 88 ** 100 ** 1,052
Bath
Not shared 5.7 81,972 16,706 4,047 108,810 14,305 2,865 696 19,142
Shared 5.0 5,010 458 ** 180 ** 6,586 1,064 108 ** 35 ** 1,320
No bath 4.9 364,415 45,916 53,792 484,876 73,785 8,870 10,358 98,015
Not known 1,897 442 ** 118 ** 3,115 463 71" 29 ** 688
Water source for domestic
use
Tap inside the dwelling 5.5 84,131 20,637 4,617 116,063 15,260 3,636 763 21,041
Tap in yard 4.8 22,424 4,540 11,116 39,598 4,686 947 2,199 8,166




Private well
Public well

Other

Not known

Electricity
Have
Have not
Not known

HOUSEHOLD EQUIPEMENT

Radio (or transistor radio)

Have
Have not
Not known

Television
Have
Have not
Not known

Refrigerator
Electric refrigerator
Ice box

No refrigerator
Not known

ASSISTANCE

UNRWA Assistance
Received

Not received

Not known

5.3
4.8
4.7

5.5
4.9

5.7
4.2

6.0
5.0

5.6
4.8
5.0

5.2
5.0

147,889
166,178
31,187
1,485

111,709
337,144
4,441

287,690
163,641
1,963

8,405
442,863
2,026

22,010
3,825
424,550
2,909

80,417
359,186
13,691

12,541
20,327
5,205

272 **

23,574
39,439
509 **

45,550
17,541
431 **

2,765
60,111
646 **

6,762
211 **

55,853
696 *

45,833
16,027
1,662 *

2,717

26,819

12,428
440 **

4,532
53,456
149 **

39,064
18,863
210 **

409 **
57,414
314 **

526 **

390 **
56,349

872 *

49,133
8,145
859 *

171,346
222,614
50,956
2,810

149,237
448,083
6,067

389,649
210,438
3,300

12,546
587,058
3,783

31,729
4,498
561,694
5,466

183,401
402,073
17,913

27,596
34,852
6,835
388

20,267
68,440
910

50,806
38,363
448

1,375
87,759
483

3,873
790
84,335
619

15,594
71,287
2,736

2,322
3,940
982
87 * %

4,256
7,552
106 **

7,750
4,071
93 * ¥

469
11,343
102 **

1,204
65 * %
10,510
135 *

8,330
3,236
348 *

497
5,098
2,480

81 * %

790
10,290
38 * %k

6,623
4,436
59 * ¥

73 * %
10,986
59 * %

95 * %
66 * %k
10,813
144 *

9,362
1,576
180 *

32,214
46,308
10,784

652

27,240
90,745
1,180

68,623
49,868
674

2,105
116,344
716

5,677
940
111,536
1,012

34,965
80,666
3,534



Regular assistance from
relatives abroad
Received

Not received

Not known

Other Assistance
Received

Not received
Not known

FARM
Have
Have not
Not known

4.5
5.1

4.6
5.1

5.6
4.7

60,229
386,622
6,443

23,156
426,679
3,459

250,699
200,091
2,504

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error."'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error."'

See dataset documentation for details.

8,520
53,895
1,107 *

2,257 *
60,856
409 **

15,633
47,373
516 **

3,727
53,642
768 *

1,148 *
56,668
321 **

6,701
51,075
361 **

75,179
518,829
9,379

28,070
570,162
5,155

283,672
315,397
4,318

13,367
74,964
1,286

5,061
83,817
739

45,156
43,887
574

1,665
10,035
214 *

434 *
11,394
86 * %

2,565
9,252
97 * %

755
10,247
116 *

256 *
10,810
52 * %

1,061
9,965
92 * %k

16,602
100,821
1,742

6,132
112,052
981

51,064
67,228
873



	tab 3

