VOLUME 2 TABLE 3 HOUSEHOLDS, PERSONS AND AVERAGE SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD, BY TYPE OF POPULATION, FACILITIES, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT, ASSISTANCE AND FARMS

West Bank

Facilities, Household	Average Size of	<u>Persons</u>					<u>Households</u>				
Equipment, Assistance and		Outside Refugee Camps		In Refugee	Total	<u>Outside</u> R	Outside Refugee Camps		Total		
Farms	Household	Non-refugees	Refugees	Camps	TOTAL	Non-refugees	Refugees	Camps	TOLAT		
TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS AND	5.1	453,294	63,522	58,137	603,387	89,617	11,914	11,118	119,165		
PERSONS											
FACILITIES											
Toilet											
Inside the building, not											
shared	5.5	170,908	32,601	20,795	235,497	30,965	5,702	3,646	42,671		
Inside the building, shared	4.5	17,045	2,977	2,335	24,114	3,917	606	482	5,348		
Outside the building, not	F 2	FO 424	7.265	0.404	60.606	0.460	1 216	1.500	12, 912		
shared	5.3	50,134	7,365	8,404	68,606	9,468	1,316	1,506			
Outside the building, shared	4.5	20,840	3,559	11,671	37,483	4,870	767	2,426	8,396		
No toilet	4.8	•	16,666	14,880	235,166	40,049	3,458	3,042	49,334		
Not known		1,678 *	354 **	52 **	2,521	348 *	65 **	16 **	504		
Kitchen											
Not shared	5.5	201,196	36,568	29,517	279,820	36,617	6,381	5,306	50,965		
Shared	4.6	,	1,430 *	943 *	12,587	2,071	294 *	226 *	2,764		
No kitchen	4.8	•	24,958	27,068	305,893	50,166	5,151	5,486	64,384		
Not known		3,134	566 **	609 **	5,087	763	88 **	100 **	1,052		
Bath											
Not shared	F 7	04 073	46.706	4.047	100.010	44.205	2.065	505	10 1 12		
Shared	5.7	•	16,706 458 **	4,047 180 **	108,810	14,305	2,865 108 **	696 35 **	19,142		
No bath	5.0	•			6,586	1,064			1,320		
	4.9	•	45,916 442 **	53,792 118 **	484,876	73,785	8,870 71 **	10,358 29 **	98,015		
Not known		1,897	442 ***	118 ***	3,115	463	/1	29 ***	688		
Water source for domestic											
use											
Tap inside the dwelling	5.5	84,131	20,637	4,617	116,063	15,260	3,636	763	21,041		
Tap in yard	4.8	22,424	4,540	11,116	39,598	4,686	947	2,199	8,166		

Private well Public well Other Not known	5.3 4.8 4.7	147,889 166,178 31,187 1,485 *	12,541 20,327 5,205 272 **	2,717 26,819 12,428 440 **	171,346 222,614 50,956 2,810	27,596 34,852 6,835 388 *	2,322 3,940 982 87 **	497 5,098 2,480 81 **	32,214 46,308 10,784 652
Electricity									
Have	5.5	111,709	23,574	4,532	149,237	20,267	4,256	790	27,240
Have not	4.9	337,144	39,439	53,456	448,083	68,440	7,552	10,290	90,745
Not known	1.5	4,441	509 **	149 **	6,067	910	106 **	38 **	1,180
HOUSEHOLD EQUIPEMENT									
Radio (or transistor radio)									
Have	5.7	287,690	45,550	39,064	389,649	50,806	7,750	6,623	68,623
Have not	4.2	163,641	17,541	18,863	210,438	38,363	4,071	4,436	49,868
Not known		1,963 *	431 **	210 **	3,300	448 *	93 **	59 **	674
Television									
Have	6.0	8,405	2,765	409 **	12,546	1,375	469	73 **	2,105
Have not	5.0	442,863	60,111	57,414	587,058	87,759	11,343	10,986	116,344
Not known		2,026	646 **	314 **	3,783	483	102 **	59 **	716
Refrigerator									
Electric refrigerator	5.6	22,010	6,762	526 **	31,729	3,873	1,204	95 **	5,677
Ice box	4.8	3,825	211 **	390 **	4,498	790	65 **	66 **	940
No refrigerator	5.0	424,550	55,853	56,349	561,694	84,335	10,510	10,813	111,536
Not known		2,909	696 *	872 *	5,466	619	135 *	144 *	1,012
ASSISTANCE									
UNRWA Assistance									
Received	5.2	80,417	45,833	49,133	183,401	15,594	8,330	9,362	34,965
Not received	5.0	359,186	16,027	8,145	402,073	71,287	3,236	1,576	80,666
Not known		13,691	1,662 *	859 *	17,913	2,736	348 *	180 *	3,534

Regular assistance from relatives abroad									
Received	4.5	60,229	8,520	3,727	75,179	13,367	1,665	755	16,602
Not received	5.1	386,622	53,895	53,642	518,829	74,964	10,035	10,247	100,821
Not known		6,443	1,107 *	768 *	9,379	1,286	214 *	116 *	1,742
Other Assistance									
Received	4.6	23,156	2,257 *	1,148 *	28,070	5,061	434 *	256 *	6,132
Not received	5.1	426,679	60,856	56,668	570,162	83,817	11,394	10,810	112,052
Not known		3,459	409 **	321 **	5,155	739	86 **	52 **	981
FARM									
Have	5.6	250,699	15,633	6,701	283,672	45,156	2,565	1,061	51,064
Have not	4.7	200,091	47,373	51,075	315,397	43,887	9,252	9,965	67,228
Not known		2,504	516 **	361 **	4,318	574	97 **	92 **	873

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'** The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.' See dataset documentation for details.